OFFERED BY: Rogers	SECONDED BY:	Schnurr		
AYE NAY ABSENT ABSTAIN	AY	E NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
DI BENEDETTO X	ROGERS X			
JORDAN X	SCHNURR X			
REICH	SHUTZER V			
Δ	X			

I, TRACI L. DI BENEDETTO, CLERK OF THE BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD AT A MEETING HELD ON: MARCH 7, 2022.

Resolution No. 66-22 Agenda No: 5/2022

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY ADOPTING THE NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

WHEREAS, the Borough of Freehold, County of Monmouth (the "Borough") is a public body corporate and politic of the State of New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, the Borough was awarded a grant in 2021 from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, Neighborhood Preservation Program (NPP); and

WHEREAS, the NPP Program has subsequently provided certain guidelines regarding assembling a plan for the use of NPP funding; and

WHEREAS, the Borough conducted a survey in December 2021 - January 2022 seeking public input on a plan centered around the Historic Downtown along both East and West Main Street / Monument Park Area Historic District / Peach Orchard District anchored on Court Street by Historic Court Street School and Haley Street near Overcoming Faith Temple; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has taken objectives as noted in the application and combined them with recommendations from the survey to provide an implementation plan related to the grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, that the Borough of Freehold adopts the attached NPP Implementation Plan.